That it appears on such estimate and canvass that 

The whole number of votes cast for the office of Senator was five thousand
three hundred and ninety-seven............................................................  5,397

Of which James A. Foley received four thousand nine hundred and twenty-five 4,925
Of which John A. Wall received three hundred and fifty-eight.................... 358
Of which William J. Daly received one.......................  ...........................  1
Of which E. Hendrick received one.......................................... ..............  • 1
Of which Thomas Rock received three...............  ......................

[...]

30 linear feet 12-inch vitrified salt glazed 
culvert pipe.

1 receiving basin complete.
15 cubic yards rock excavated rad  removed.
The time allowed for completing the abovr 

work will be fifteen (15) working days.
The amount of security required will be 

One Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars ($125).
No. 2. FOR CONSTRUCTING SEWER 

AND APPURTENANCES IN NEWTOWN 
ROAD. FROM 13TH AVE. TO 18TH AVE., 
1ST WARD.

The Engineer’s estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: ..................................

1,230 linear feet 12-inch vitrified salt glazed

[...]

2.000 feet (board measure) timber for brae 
ing and sheet piling.

1.500 linear feet of piles below caps, furnished, 
driven and cut off.

The time allowed for completing the above 
work will be one hundred and twenty (120) 
working days.

T he amount of security required will be 
Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000).

NO. 7. FOR CONSTRUCTING SEWER 
AND APPURTENANCES IN BREVOORJ 
ST., FROM JAMAICA AVE. TO METRO 
POLITAN AVE., 4TH WARD.

The Engineer’s estimate of the quantities is 
as follows:

791 linear feet 3-foot 6-inch concrete sewet.
1,102 linear feet 4-foot concrete sewer.